Location

Summary

11/8/2024
7:49 PM

11/8/2024
7:19 PM

11/8/2024
6:43 PM

11/8/2024
6:00 PM

11/8/2024
4:35 PM

11/8/2024
12:18 PM

11/8/2024
11:03 AM

11/8/2024
1:17 AM

Arrest

Forgery/Fraud

Arrest

Citation

Citation

Vehicle
Burglary

Arrest

Citation

200 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 4

400 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

Glenn Dr/Folsom Blvd
Beat 2

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

1700 Block Creekside Dr
Beat 3

2500 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

1800 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

Trenton Ford, 36, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC and outstanding
warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained $700 in Apple gift cards by sending victim a fraudulent check for
more than the agreed upon amount and then requesting the excess be returned to them in gift cards.

Norman Thompson, 43, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant and
459.5(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Jessica Gamboa, 35, of Orangevale was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation or outstanding
warrant.

Joseph Morrow, 45, of Roseville was contacted at the location. Issued a citation or 459.5(A) PC.

Unknown suspect entered unlocked car and stole $70 cash.

Michelle Howard, 25, of Suisun City was contacted at the location. Arrested for 594(A)(1) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Elizabeth Aringa, 31, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11350(A) HS
and 11364(A) HS.



