Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/8/2024 7:49 PM	Arrest	200 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 4	Trenton Ford, 36, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/8/2024 7:19 PM	Forgery/Fraud	400 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained \$700 in Apple gift cards by sending victim a fraudulent check for more than the agreed upon amount and then requesting the excess be returned to them in gift cards.
11/8/2024 6:43 PM	Arrest	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Norman Thompson, 43, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant and 459.5(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/8/2024 6:00 PM	Citation	Glenn Dr/Folsom Blvd Beat 2	Jessica Gamboa, 35, of Orangevale was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation or outstanding warrant.
11/8/2024 4:35 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Joseph Morrow, 45, of Roseville was contacted at the location. Issued a citation or 459.5(A) PC.
11/8/2024 12:18 PM	Vehicle Burglary	1700 Block Creekside Dr Beat 3	Unknown suspect entered unlocked car and stole \$70 cash.
11/8/2024 11:03 AM	Arrest	2500 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Michelle Howard, 25, of Suisun City was contacted at the location. Arrested for 594(A)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/8/2024 1:17 AM	Citation	1800 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Elizabeth Aringa, 31, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11350(A) HS and 11364(A) HS.